CITY OF BEXLEY

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

AGENDA 

DATE:
Thursday, May 12 2016                                   
TIME:
7:00 P.M.   

PLACE:
City Council Chambers, Bexley Municipal Building
1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of Minutes: Minutes from April 14, 2016 Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting.
4.  Old Business:  







a.
Application No.: 
16-B1 
Applicant:

 Ron Kauffman
Owner:
 
 Ron Kauffman
Location:
 
 200 N. Columbia

Request: 

 The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1464.04, which requires a swimming pool to be completely surrounded by a fence not less than four feet or more in than six feet high.  Please Note: This application was tabled on March 10, 2016.

b.
Application No.: 
 16-017
Applicant:

 Tom Hart
Owner:
 
 Tom and Amy Hart
Location:
 
175 S. Ardmore
Request: 

 The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval, to allow a new detached garage in the same location as the existing detached garage.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1260.11(a) which limits the size of a garage to 576sq’, to allow the detached garage to be 676sq’ and to 1260.11(c) which limits a garage to 1-story in height, to allow the garage to have a 2nd floor and 21’ in height.  Please Note: This application was tabled at the April 14, 2016 BZA meeting.
5.   New Business:
c.
Application No.: 
16-032

Applicant:

David & Jill Bolon

Owner:

David & Jill Bolon

Location:

379 Westland Ave 
Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a 2-story addition to the south side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(c) which requires a 15’ side yard setback, to allow the 2-story addition to be constructed 10’11 ¾ “ from the south side property line.

d.
Application No.:
16-033    THIS HAS BEEN TABLED UNTIL JUNE 9th
Applicant:

John Ingwersen

Owner:

Joe Chay

Location:

2738 E. Broad Street

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a garage addition to the north side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a 20’ variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03 (d) which requires a 26’ rear yard setback, to allow the garage addition to be constructed 6’ from the (north) rear property line.

e.
Application No.:
16-034 

Applicant:

Alexander & Gelena Libin

Owner:


Alexander & Gelena Libin

Location:

65 S. Merkle Road

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow an open porch addition at the front entrance of the principal structure.
f.
Application No.:
16-034

Applicant:

Amy Lauerhass

Owner:


Martina & Rich Campooamor

Location:

2381 Brentwood Road

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a 2-story addition to the rear and 1-story addition to the west side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a 2’6” variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(d) which requires an 8’ side yard setback, to allow the 1-story addition to be construction 5’6” from the west side property line.
g.
Application No.:
16-035

Applicant:

Jenni & Bill McMaster

Owner:


Jenni & Bill McMaster

Location:

102 N. Parkview Avenue

Request:

The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1257.07(f) & (g) which (f) requires a circular driveway shall serve as an access corridor leading from a street to a garage or approved off-street parking space.  Circular driveways shall not be used for temporary or permanent parking; and (g) A circular driveway is defined as an access corridor located, in whole or in part, within the front yard and leading from a street to a garage or other approved off-street parking space(s) which has more than one (1) point of ingress/egress at the street.  The applicant would like to remove a portion of the driveway to separate the circular drive from the attached garage and provide a separate access from the side street (Clifton).  The applicant would also like to request Special Permits in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1262.03(b), which limits a fence to 42” in height, to allow a 4’ fence with 5’6 stone columns along the south side of the property.
h.
Application No.:
16-036
Applicant:

Nate Sampson

Owner:


Andrew & Lindsay Dunn

Location:

124 Ashbourne Road

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a proposed 4 season room in the same footprint of an existing screen porch.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(c) which requires a 15’ side yard setback fro the principal structure, to allow the new porch to be constructed 14’6 from the south side yard property line.
i.
Application No.:
16-037

Applicant:

Dean Wenz

Owner:


Rich & Stephanie McNally

Location:

628 Euclaire Ave.

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a proposed new open front porch and a 2-story addition to the rear of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking 2 variances from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(d).  The first variance is to the requires a 6.6’ side yard setback for a 40’ wide lot, to allow the additions to the principal structure to be constructed 3’8 ¾  from the north side property line.  The second variance is to the 35% lot coverage limitation, to allow the lot to be covered 37.9%.

j.
Application No.:
16-038

Applicant:

Pete Foster

Owner:


Jamie & Margo Lewis

Location:

161 S. Parkview Ave.

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval for a proposed new open front porch and a 1-story addition to the rear and north side of the principal structure.  The applicant is also seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1252.03(c) which requires a 15’ side yard setback for the principal structure, to allow portions of the addition to the principal structure to be constructed 10.3” and 11.3” from the north side property line.

k.
Application No.:
16-039

Applicant:

Jeff Graf

Owner:


Chris Smith

Location:

154 N. Ardmore Road

Request:

The applicant is seeking a Special Permit in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1262.03(b) which limits fence on the street side of a  corner lot to 42” in height, to allow a 6” high wood fence to be constructed a the south side yard property line along Denver Avenue.

l.
Application No.:
16-040

Applicant:

Stephen Buddendeck

Owner:


Stephen Buddendeck

Location:

173 N. Ardmore Rd

Request:

The applicant is seeking a Special Permit in accordance with Bexley Code Section 1262.03 (b) which limits fence on the street side of a corner lot to 42” in height, to allow a 6’ high wood fence to be constructed at the south side yard property line along Denver Avenue and rear (west) property line.
m.
Application No.:
16-041

Applicant:

Juliet Bullock

Owner:


Lynne & John Miller

Location:

788 S. Remington Road

Request:

The applicant is seeking architectural review and approval to allow a one-story addition and attached deck at the rear of the principal structure.  

n.
Application No.:
16-042

Applicant:

Sarah Hollis & Damian Petrescu

Owner:


Sarah Hollis & Damian Petrescu

Location:

2404 Fair Avenue

Request:

The applicant is seeking a variance from Bexley Code Section 1226.03(a) which requires a 20’ side yard setback for a lots 50’-100’ in width, and 1226.03(b) which requires an accessory uses and detached structures shall be located a minimum of five feet farther back, to allow a play structure to remain at the property line in the west side yard, which is 27’ back from the sidewalk along Dawson Avenue.  
o.
Application No.:
15-055


Applicant:

Patrick Ahearn/E. Gaffney


Owner:


Nick Lacaillade


Location:

195 S. Parkview Avenue


Request:

The applicant is seeking Architectural Review and approval for the proposed carriage house, pool house and pergola.

6.
Other Business:

7.  
Adjourn

